
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 2009-056A WITH 

WITHERS AND RAVENEL FOR THE DOWNTOWN GREENWAY PHASE 2 PROJECT 
 

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2012, City Council approved a contract for the design of the Downtown 

Greenway, Phase 2 work by Withers and Ravenel for the Downtown Greenway Phase 2 project; 

 

WHEREAS, the construction of the Greenway will require the addition of engineering designs 

for extension of the design limits, milling and asphalt overlay of E. Gate City Boulevard along 

with additional sections of Murrow Boulevard.  In addition, minor modifications are required at 

Summit Avenue to tie to the future Summit Streetscape project; 

 

WHEREAS, Withers and Ravenel was requested to provide the additional engineering design 

services. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the extension in the amount of $20,954.50 of Contract No. 2009-056A with Withers and 

Ravenel is hereby approved and the Mayor and/or City Manager and the City Clerk are hereby 

authorized to execute on behalf of the City of Greensboro a proper extension to carry the 

proposal into effect, payment to be made in the amount of $20,954.50 from Account No. 471-

4502-18.5410. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


